

INDIAN SOCIETY FOR TRAINING & DEVELOPMENT

(Delhi Chapter)

ISTD/DC/EOGM/2023-24

16th October 2023

То

All Members of ISTD Delhi Chapter

Sub: Notice for EOGM of ISTD Delhi Chapter

Notice is hereby given to all members of ISTD Delhi Chapter that an Extraordinary General Meeting (EOGM) of ISTD Delhi Chapter will be held as per the following schedule:

Date & Time : 5th November 2023, at 3.30 PM

Venue : Training House, B-23, Block B, Qutab Institutional Area, New Delhi 110016

The following **Agenda** will be transacted in the aforesaid EOGM:

- 1. Appointment of the Auditors for the ensuing year and fixation of the Remuneration.
- 2. Situation arising out of *en masse* resignations of 5 MC members/Office Bearers of Delhi Chapter
- 3. Appointment of a Committee of senior members to look into objections of a few members to certain expenditures in FY 2022-23
- 4. Allegation of a lady member against a former Chairperson
- 5. Any other business allowed by the Chair.

Kindly make it convenient to attend the EOGM.

Thanking You

Yours sincerely,

Ajaya Kumar Sahoo Hony. Secretary